In the Supreme Court of the United States

Stephon James Whitney,

Petitioner,

v.

United States of America,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Certificate of Service

Rene Valladares
Federal Public Defender,
District of Nevada
*Jeremy C. Baron
Assistant Federal Public Defender
411 E. Bonneville Ave. Suite 250
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 388-6577
jeremy_baron@fd.org

*Counsel for Petitioner

I certify I represent Stephon Whitney through appointment under the Criminal Justice Act of 1964, see 18 U.S.C. § 3006A(d)(7), and am authorized to file a petition for a writ of certiorari on Mr. Whitney's behalf. I certify that on August 21, 2024, office staff served government counsel with hard copies of the following:

- 1. Motion for leave to proceed in forma pauperis;
- 2. Petition for a writ of certiorari;
- 3. Appendix; and
- 4. Proof of service.

I certify office staff sent hard copies via mail or third-party commercial carrier for delivery to:

- Elizabeth B. Prelogar, Solicitor General of the United States Office of the Solicitor General U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
- 2. Peter H. Walkingshaw Assistant United States Attorney 400 S. Virginia Avenue Suite 900 Reno, NV 89501

I certify there are no other parties who require separate service.

Dated August 21, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Rene L. Valladares Federal Public Defender

/s/Jeremy C. Baron

Jeremy C. Baron

Counsel of Record

Assistant Federal Public Defender